20

J.L. Pretzel Contracting, LLC

WV#042529

274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 Phone (304)379-7789 Fax (304)379-7788

FAX:

To: WV Div. of Purchasing

From: JL Pretzel Contracting / Charlene

Date: 10/20/09

Fax# 304-558-3970

No. of Pages: $\frac{7}{4}$

Please Respond: Yes No

RE: Sepled Bid

Buyer: CB-23

RFQ NO: DEP 14776

Bid Opening Date #1/20/2009

Bid Opening Time 1:30 PM

(HArd Copy to Follow)

IBN OCT 20 A D 56

ULT. 14. 2009

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-379**-**7788 NV. 0 / 14

7. 1

p.5

WY DIY OF FUKUR Hequest for American Market State Company of the Co State of West Virginia Quotation Department of Administration

DEP14776

PACE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

Sandylezekkolénesekolnosnokekolnikennon olemokek CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINTED 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 01:3DPM QUANTITY TEMNUMBER: CONT PRICE JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF AN B-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MORGAN RUN PA #2" PROJECT LOCATED IN KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 109/24/09 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. 304-579-7787 **NGNATURE** ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TIF 20-8097120 This WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-379-7788

NU. 0/14



MA NIA OF LOKCH 2.261M Hequest for Charles Andrews State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

DEP14776

p.6

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

SSS NOTES CONTINUE MONOPHARMONIC PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE TO SHIPMA 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **CHANTLEY** UOP ITEM NUMBERS AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE 1, FROM PHILIPPI, TRAVEL TOWARDS KINGWOOD VIA JUST SOUTH OF KINGWOOD ABOUT 1.5 MILES, ST. RT. 26. MAKE A SHARP LEFT TURN ONTO OLD TUNNELTON PIKE (CR 26/72), IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE "PRESTON CONCRETE" PROCEED O. I MILE THEN TURN RIGHT, CROSSING THE CONCRETE BRIDGE AND CREEK. TRAVEL 0.1 MILE THEN TURN LEFT ONTO A STONE BASE ROAD. PROCEED O.I MILE TO THE SITE LICATED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE COUNTY ROAD. SITE 2, FROM SITE 1, CONTINUE ALONG THE COUNTY ROAD FOR 0.3 MILES, THEN MAKE A SHARP LEFT TURN INTO A TRAVEL ABOUT 300 FEET. PARK AND WALK ACROSS THE STREAM TO THE POWER LINE RIGHT OF WAY. BOREHOLE IS ABOUT 50 FEET NORTH OF THE POWER LINE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. y seereverseside for years and conditions 704 TIF ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-8097120

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

OCT. 14, 2009

J.L.Pretzel Contracting 2:26PM

MA DIA OF LAKER

nequest for

304-379-7788

NU. 0714 Γ.

DENTE SERVICE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CON DEP14776

p.7



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FAEIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY **SATÉM NUMBER** TINITARICE EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE DRDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEERCLERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND AND TONS TELEPHONE 704-379-778 TILE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-8097120

J.L.Pretzel Contracting

nequest for

Quotation

304-379-7788

DEP 14776

NU. 0/14

p.8

WAR AGENT

r. 🤈

OCT, 14, 2009

MA DIA OF LAKCH 2:27PM State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARREADDRESSICORISAS NON DEN CENTOP SINGNIFON SINGRESSION CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TATE BRINTED TEAMS OF SALE. SHIP WAS TON TON THE PROPERTY OF T 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM tem number AMOUNT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE IN 6 PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA-IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL DNLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. Bee Reverse side for Tehne And Conditions ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-8097120

nequest for

304-379-7788 NU. 0/14

was and the properties of the

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

p.9



2:2/PM MA DIA OF SOKCH State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

DEP14776

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-55B-2157 AND ESCAPE

FITTLE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PHINTED ... TERMS OF SACE BAIL FOR FREICHTERIAS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM MOP QUANTITY LINE MOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM DMB #1029-0119 CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS DRIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEPEVERSEGIOE HORT

20 - 8891!20

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-379-7788

7788 NV. 0714 p.10

OCT. 14. 2009

2:27PM WV DIV OF PURCH State of West Virginia request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

DEP14776

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

6 6

W. C.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

PROCESSANDENESSES PRIESTANDENESSIONARIENTION OF TRANSPORT

CATEREN	ED STEPNSOF	AGE SHIP	40	B/O/B	Sacidati (EANS
09/02/			BID OPE	NING TIME 01	±30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	Hardroots betaken besterre betaken 1996 billioner	ar-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-an-	\$2000 PER	SIVIT PRIOS	PANYOVUITE
UNE	CURNOT (UGP	30			
	A PURCHASE DRDE	R/CONTRACT.			
		APPLICABLE I	-AW		
			1		
	THE WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CODE,	PURCHASING	DIVISION RULES	
	& REGULATIONS, "REQUEST FOR QU	AND THE INFORMA	BA THE BIR	PCHASING	
	DIVISION IS THE	SOLE AUTHORITY	COVERNING	THIS	
	PROCUREMENT.				
1	1			a addation in the	,
	ANY INFORMATION	PROVIDED IN SPI	ECIFICATION	N MANUALS, UK CU CONTRADICTS	
	ANY OTHER SOURC OR ALTERS THE I	MEDDWATION PROV	IDED FROM T	THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN TH	E ABOVE PARAGRA	PH IS VOID	AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		ļ		
	(1) NOTICE TO P	TOURTION WORK S	PECIFIED H	EREIN IS TO BE	
	CAMBIETEN BITTER	N KKS CALENDAR	DAYS AFTER	I HE OFFICIAL	
	in a property of the property	ETM TO DECETVES.	IN INC.	VENT TOWL B	
		***	K-DHIKMU.	IME NOTICE ID	
	PROCEED SHALL	SE THE SPECIFIC	DATE ESTAD	LEGIND IN THE	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION	IN CHAPERCE.	Ì		
	(2) GHARANTEE	AND MAINTENANCE:			
		MARKEDTARE AND U	IORK MANSHUR	P AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRACTOR	ARE SUBJECT TO HE RESPECTIVE TE	THE GUARAN	THE ESTABLISHE THE ABSENCE OF	
	BY CUSTOM OF THE	TEE CUSTOM OR A	SPECIAL GU	JARANTEE	
		LINDY ONTU AS	III IME MAILE	FRINCO WIND	
	Lambaran a supplication C	UKII IMMA ACCEY	LANCE OF FI	THAT LAILENIS WA	'] ,
	CONTRACTOR FOR	UNIE AEVIK FKAN	HE DATE OF	L 111 MOGMET WAS	· C
	****	NEITHER THE FIN	AL MONTH INTO	المراسة المراسة والمراسة	
	FINAL PAYMEN	FOR NEGLIGENCE	OR FAULTY	MATERIALS, ANI	
	KERLONZIRILI				
		BEE NEVERSESIDE TO	LETERHONE \\	2 2 2 2 3 CG DAT	10/2009
SIGNATURE	(pa			379-7789 DAT	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE MA	FEIN	20-809712	0		
	VHEN RESPONDING TO	RFQ, INSERT NAME AN	O ADDRESS IN	I SPACE ABOVE LABE	PEÓ AENDOH

NV. 0/14 /. 0



2:2/7M WY DIV OF YUKCH
State of West Virginia Hequest for
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Control Co

7 7

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 ADDRESSEGRESPONDENCE TO A THENTION OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEIRRINTED CTERNS OF BALE S FREIGHTYERING 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 OPENING TIME D1:30PM QUANTITY REMINUMBER FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEE'S CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) DETAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5)ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN See reverse side for terms and conditions 79-7789 TILE 20-8097120 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-379-7788

p.12

NV. 0714 C. 3



2:28PM WV DIV OF PURCH
State of West Virginia Request for
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14776

request for

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
6D1 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON; WV
25304
304-926-0499

PATERINT		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	MB DFSALE		SHIP	VIA		ROJE		100)) (all chinish ve	
D 9/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		18/20/	2000			BTN	UBEN	ING T	TME 7	<u>Ļ</u> .	30PM	
V4.007/2012/03/4/4/4/4/8/18	DAMES OF STREET	ITTY ITTY		CATO	S ITEM KI			A SUNTRY		8 S	AMOUNT.	
UNE		0 12		NO.								
					.						•	
	ACCORE	DANCE W	ITH THE	SPE	CIFICAT	IONS PRE	PARE	D FOR	THE			1
			OF THE	MOR	GAN RUN	PA #2"				ſ		
	PROJEC		C APE	TNCOR	PNEATER	HERE IN	RV	REFER	FNCF			
	AND AL	I PROV	ISIONS	CLA	USES AN	D CONDIT	IONS	THER	EIN ARI	<u> </u>		1
	MADE F	ROPERL	Y A PAI	RT OF	THIS C	ONTRACT,	AND	CONS	ISTS O	F		1
	13 DRA	WINGS	AS PREI	PARED	BY TER	RADON CO	RPOR	RATION	• .	1		ļ
				00112	mmy mai .							İ
	(6) F	PAYNENT	CONTRA	CTAP	CHALL F	URNISH T	ח מו	P AN				
1	APPL TO	CATION	FOR PA	YMENT	WITH A	N ITEMIZ	ED S	CHEDU	LE OF	- 1		ļ
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN B	EFORE	REQUES	TED. TH	E FO	ORM IN	CLUDED			j
	IN THE	E SPECI	FICATI	צ פאס	HALL BE	USED FO	R AF	PLICA	TIONS			}
	OF PA	YMENT.	IT IS	THE	DEP'S I	NTENT TH	AI	INE PA	YMENI Etrt n	10		ļ
	THE CO	UNTRACI CATION	CUB BV	MADE VMENT	MT(HTM	BU DAIS	AFIE	en nec	ETL C	ן ד		***************************************
	MPPLI	CHITON	FUR FA	1112.00	• :					1		i
	(7)	APPLICA	TION F	OR PA	RTIAL P	AYMENT:		-		[į
		THE	CONTRIA	CTOR	MAY, IDN	A PERIC	DIC	BASIS	, SUBM	IT		}
	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYMEN	T BAS	ED ON T	HE AMOUN	וט דו	= WORK	OUNT O	_		}
	COMPL	ETED AT	THE	IME K	IF THE S	UBMITTAL M THE AC	TILA	INE AN	TTTV O	F		
	PAYME	CUMBIEJ Ki mtri	ED TE	RASE	UPON L	NIT MEAS	URE	S OR T	HE	٠		
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETED	IF B	SED UP	N A LUME	รบ	M.				
	1		1				1					
	BANKR	UPTCY:	IN TH	EEVE	ENT THE	VENDOR/	CONT	RACTOR	FILES	: I		
	FOR B	ANKRUP	CY PRO	TECT	HT , NB3	STATE 1	TAY	DEEM	HIS			
	CONTR	ACT NUI	L AND	חדמא	, AND I	RMINATE	200	n LUNI	KWCt			
•	MTINO	UI FUR	INER UN	DER .			1.					
	REV.	1/2005		į								
				ļ								
	PREFE	RENCE	FOR USE	OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL	PROD	UCTS			j	
				וייייייי	1750 ek	THE DIR	FICTO	ROFT	LRE			
	1. 8	XCEPI	WHEN AL	/TSTO	N PURSU.	ANT TO S	UBSE	CTION	2 BELO	W		
		UNLINS	LATO DE	!	•		Ŀ		20200000	(Section		63705.695455
				SEERE	/ERSESIDE RE	PETERMS AND C			-0	7)//S	7-7-5	
HONATURE	1					TELEPHONE 4	+- 5 7				10/20/119	
THE	10	gn!	FEIN .	20-2	80971	20					TO BE NOTED ABO	E
	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ,	INSER	TNAMEAN	ID ADDRESS	SIN S	PACE AB	OVE LAB	ELE	ED 'VENDOR'	

MA DIA OF LAKER

mequest for MANAGER STATES

304-379-7788 NU. 0/14 p.13

7. 10





2:28PM State of West Virginia request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

CONTRACTOR POLICE POLICE POR CONTRACTOR POLICE POLI CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

09/02/	2009			Na OL SAL		56	if y/e		F0 #		FAEIGIAT	LI FIXE
BID OPENING DATE;		10	/20/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME D	1:30PM	
- ENG		2UAN/T	Y	oljo e	UAT NO	TEM	YÜMEGÜ		UNGERI		AMO	UNG .
	2772200		20000000		53,50,000							
		ND C	ONTR	ACTOR	MAY	USE OR	SUPPLY ST	EEL F	Popuc	TS FOR	1	
							THER THA					
		PROD	UCTS	MADE	IN T		ED STATES				-	
		THIS	CON	TRACT	>			4				
		Α.	HSTA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJE	CT" MEANS	ANV	EDECT	TON DB		-
		•	CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR A	ITIDDA YN	DN TO	D, ALT	ERATIO	y .	
			OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEME	YNA OT TH	BUI	DING	OR		
							BUT NOT					
1							NSTALLATI TING PLAN				إف	The state of the s
				1	l .	i	PLY OF AN].
			SUCH	PROJ	ECTS,	PURSUA	NT TO A C	DNTRA	ACT WI	TH THE		
							A FOR WHI			RE		
			SOLI	CTIED	טאט ט	K AFIER	JUNE 6,	SOUT	•			
		В.	"STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" MEAN	S PRODUCT	S RD	LLED,	FORMED	او	
			SHAP	ED, D	RAWN,	EXTRUD	ED, FORGE	D, C	AST,			
							SE SIMILA				R	
							ATION OF STEEL MA					Į.
	1						ELECTRIC			W1 m11		{
							EL MAKING					
		_	401000		- 1 0	IR MEANIC	T110 111177	- n c	ም እ ጥ ሮ ረሳ	nr	ļ	
		C.					THE UNIT ALL TERRI				1	
							D THE JUR					
				ED ST	, ,	į.						
							A0710 DES		FF 51 FF - 94 A			
	2.						ASING DEP E OF FORE			IY; IN	j	-
				IF:		1112 00			C. 7 1 ((ur			***************************************
				1	ł							****
		Α.	THE	COST	FOR E	ACH CON	TRACT ITE	EM US	ED DOE	S NOT		
			EXCE	TED OF	TRACT	O TERD O	NE PERCEN	USAN	iai ut Deive	: 1 M L		}
			: 01/		<u> </u>			[PONCH MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
IIGNATURG /			STORE OF		SEEGH	WEREES IDER	TELEPHONE			DATE		7 3
	M		100	en			TELEPHONE 304	1-57			10/20/	07
TYLE MA	<u>(</u>		1			80971					8 TO BE NOTED	- 1
WI	EN R	ESPO	NDING	TO RFC), INSEF	RT NAME A	ND ADDRESS	IN SPA	ICE ABO	VE LABEL	ED VENDOR	,

304-379-7788

NV. 0114 SSSPAGE SSS

p.14

OCT. 14. 2009

WY DIV OF PURCH 2:28PM State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14776

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

10 yadogieseroggiesexdydenoe-erofabrienalandagesex

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

EART PAINT	o (EEVS) - EAL	SEIP VIA		•/;	FREIGHTEITHINS
09/02/	2009		RTD OPEN	ING TIME 0	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/2009	TEM ITEM NUMBE		UNTAFICE	AMGUNT
CLINE	QUANTITY USP	10			
	GREATER.	OLLARS (\$2,500.0 FOR THE PURPOSES HE VALUE OF THE TO THE PROJECT	STEEL PRO	SECTION INC.	
	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY AVAILABLE	TOR OF THE PURCI S THAT SPECIFIED CED IN THE UNIT OR OTHERWISE AR TO MEET CONTRA	D STEEL MA ED STATES E NOT REAS CT REQUIRE	IN SUFFICIEN ONABLY MENTS.	T
	I AM MUTA CERT	WHO USES STEEL FON MAY BE SUBJE W. VA. CODE SECT	LI IV (LIKA	PP + PIZEIM + V W	
•	REV. 10/01/01				
	EXHIBIT 7	,		•	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINU PROJECTS		ł		
	IN ACCORDANCE WI EVERY CONTRACT F ALTERATION, REPA PUBLIC WORKS, WI IN THE CASE OF S MORE THAN \$50,00 STEEL ARE REQUIR GLASS, OR STEEL IN ADDITION, IT FOR USE AT THE DOMESTIC ALUMIN	OR CONSTRUCTION IR, IMPROVEMENT IERE THE COST IS STEEL ONLY, WHER IO OR WHERE MORE RED, THE STATE W PRODUCTS PRODUC EMS OF MACHINERY SITE OF PUBLIC W	OR MAINTE MORE THAN E THE COST THAN 10,0 ILL ACCEPT ED IN THE OR EQUIPM ORKS SHALL	NANCE OF 1 650,000 AND 1 0F STEEL IS 100 POUNDS OF 1 ONLY ALUMIN UNITED STATE 1ENT PURCHASE 2 BE MADE OF 3 THE COST OF	UM S D
	THE PRODUCT IS POUNDS OF STEEL	ARE USED IN PUB	LIC WORKS	PROJECTS.	
2011/10/00/00/00/00 20/00/20		SEE REVERSESION SEOR	ERNSANDGONDIL	love lo	ATE / // /
HIGNATURE /	7		TELEPHONE 4-3	79-7789	10/20/07
m.e	Man FEIN	20-8097120		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESPONDING TO F	FQ, INSERT NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE DAE	SETEN AEIANOU

304-379-7788

NU. 0/14

p.15

Γ. | <u>/</u> ≿∷straGEΩIΩΩ



wy biv or ronon nequest for promises Z:ZYTW State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC

274 Horseshoe Drive

DEP14776 everemendulessix (colhebiono en ulbionarient) (one o società

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Bruceton Mills, W.V 26525 TOATE PHINTED TERMSOFSALE STUDY FOR THE STUD 09/02/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 CAT. AMOUNT TEMNUMBER ANNT PRIDE QUANTITYS LNE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DNLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND seemeverse side for terms and comprisions TELEPHONS 4-379-7789 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-8097120 DT:E

NU. 0/14

p.16 r. 13

MA DIA OF LOKCH 2:29PM OC1. 14. 2009 State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for DEP14776

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

REMORE ADDRESS ICONNESSED NO ENCERTO DARIENTION YOR ON WARREN

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

GATE PHIN	ED:	ieri.	SOFBALE	SH	P.MA		FP(F)	EREIGHT TERVS	
09/02/		35 032003					1		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/2	009		EID	OPENING	(C)	L:30PM]
ÇJNE	4884A34668585	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	GOP DATS	STEM!	SUMBER	3 (S) (S)	UTPACE	AMOUNT	
						20000000000000			
	PURCHA	SING D	FORWARDS IVISION. OF THE ADS	THE ARCI	H 注 I 色 し I ノ 世 P	GTMCCE	BUNER WEB	ם	
	INTERI OPENII BUYER	ESTED P	FOURTEEN	D, IF NE	HOULD BE	RECEIV	ED BY THE		
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN	RS AND AME RUL NAL BIE DUM DOC RUM TU	SUBMITTED ES AND RE	TO THE GULATION MENT SHATE ONLY IED FOR	STATE PU IS THAT A LL ALSO EXCEPTION THE SOLE	PPLY TO APPLY T N MAY B PURPDSE	E FOR AN		
		11/96 HT 10		RE	QUISITION	1 No.:	.DEP14776.		
			<u> </u>						
			KNOWLEDGE						
			KNOWLEDGE AND HAVE LANS AND	MIN 131- 3 P	E NCCCCO	M1211 12 - 1	NG CHECKED ISIONS TO	MY	
	ADDE	NDUM NO	. 's:			and the second s			
	NO.	I			aborateline and	*ZNOWWONS			
			B.	ESTENCE SESION	POPTERIUS AND	2 // 20	9 7789 0	NE 10/20/09	
HONATURE		h(204-51	9-7789 "		-
mle ,		<u> </u>	FEIN	10-809	17120			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1,1	ALICH DE	CONDIN	G TO RFQ. IN	SERT NAME	AND ADDRE	SS IN SPA	CE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'	

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for

304-379-7788

NU. 0/14

p.17 r. 14

SERVED PAGES 13



MA DIA OL LOVOU MIJETT State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

DEP14776

BOOKS AND HESSEATH SHOWING MARKET BEING AND STREET CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TEHNS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 D1:30PM QUANTUM . -UOP S **ANDOME** XII)E UNIT PAIÇE NO. 3 NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .ISIGNATURE ..DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WAISHINGTON STREET, EAST TELEPHONE 4-379-7789 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TILE

304-379-7788

p.18

NU. 0/14 2. 15

UVI. 17. 2007

Z • JUI IYI MA DIA AL LAVAD nequest for AND THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14776

SUBJEAGE ON

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

JL Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/02/				588878			9.5		EFAGIGHT TEHNS
BID OPENING DATE:	EDDREEN VAN DE NAME D	10/20/	NAME OF THE PARTY	1827(S122) k(1647)		マース・ヘー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	DPENING TIM	ALCOHOLD STREET	:30PM
DIE	QUAN	HTY:	3,00	70	HEMESU	MBEB: 2. /	UNIEPACE		AMOLIOT
•	CI	ARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FAI Sidered:	CE OF	
	BUYER:				CB-23 .		-		
	RFQ. N	7+1	***************************************		DEP14776	•			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE		09/21/20	109			
•	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
					NG YOUR I	BID:	is necessal	RY	
		TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR		E CURRENT T PROCESSIN	G:	
		274	Iorsesh	oe Dri	ing, LLC ve V-26525		and the district of the same and the same an		
	PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT	OR THIS Q	UOTE:					
HGNATUPE	a12 -			SHE HE	(Essegue 70E)	LETENHONE TO	Nomigns -379-7789	DATE	
TITLE	Mgn.	F	en 20	1-80	97120	7.0%	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

J.L.Pretzel Contracting

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MA NTA OL LOVOU

nequest for

304-379-7788 WU. 6/14

p.19 P. 16

L. JVIN State of West Virginia Quotation Department of Administration Purchasing Division

DEP14776

MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE

ELECTROPISM

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

IN THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: <u> 19/29/2009</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM e LINE. CUANTITY. UCP **ENTRACE** AMOUNT THIS IS THE END OF REQ **** DEP14776 ***** TOTAL: ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20-8097120 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

P17

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: JL Pretral Contracting Tax Payer ID No.: 20-8097120 Address: 174 Horses hue Drive City: Brucetin Mills State: INV Zip Code: 16525 Phone: 304-379-7789 Fex No.: 304-379-7788 E-mail address: Cpretral@aul. com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Jamie Pretzel, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 9-18-09 Signature Title MANAJea
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the internet.

NV. 0/14

7. 19

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

*	Ending Date:
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Address	Telephone #
Name	Position/Title
Begin Date:	Ending Date;
Address	Telephone# % of Ownership
Name	Position/Title
	Ending Date:
Cammi cod	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Name JAmie Pretze Address 274 Horseshue D Ending Date: 2	Telephone # 3044 379-7789 WW 100 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/2007
Address 274 Horseshue &	Telephone # 30 4_ 379_ 7789
Name JAMIE Fratze	Position/Title

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information notes it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is excinated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gethering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form Direct comments regarding the barden craiments or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Construct Officer, Office of Sutface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 51B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Oct 20 09 10:21a

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY

J.L.Pretzel Contracting Diage of West virginia equest for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Quotation

304-379-7788

NU. 0/14

ADDRESS CHRESKONDENGEN GARREN HON OF WASK

14 STORY

p.2

CHUCK BOWMAN 301-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MORGAN RUN PA #2 PROJECT TO CORRECT THE BID DATE INCORRECTLY INDICATED ON PAGE 14 THE DATE CURRENTLY READS 09/21. OF THE ORIGINAL REQ. THE CORRECT FID DATE SHOULD BE 10/20/2009 AS INDICATED IN THE HEADER OF EVERY PAGE OF THE RFQ. NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 0001 HECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 20-809<u>7120</u> WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MY DIV OF PURCH

nequest for

 	 -	•				
			NU.	ħ	į	1

MAKAMPANDRESSIORRIJSTFANORAMPRIOZOGIJENI ONOGRAZIO

304-379-7788

p.3



ÎNE

0001

SIGNATURE

Z: JZFM State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEP14776

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC 274 Horseshoe Drive Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED IN TERMS OF FALS 10/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 AVOUNT TEMBUNBER UNITERACE CUMBUTITY UQP: ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MORGAN RUN PA #2 PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q&A AS A RESULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 09/24/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/20/09 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14776 ***** TOTAL \$ 261, 538.00 THIS IS THE END OF RED ****

20-8097/20 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSEED BE RULTERING AND ECNOMOUS

P16

DEP14776

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	J L Pretzel Contracting, LLC
	274 Horseshoe Drive
Address:	Bruceton Mills, WV 26525
•	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOUOMA
	X			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 10,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000,00
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS .	\$ 2,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 15,000.00
5.0	2.000 LF	Sediment Control	400 Ft	\$ 8,000.00
6.0	8.0 AC	Revegetation	\$2,500,00	\$20,000,00
7.1	LS	Artesian Woll Buhancement	1500-00	
$\frac{7.1}{7.2}$	410 LF	Riprap Groin		\$20,500,00
7.3	40 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert		\$ 3,200,00
$\frac{7.3}{7.4}$	1 Ea	Standard Manhola	2,500,00	\$ 2,500.00
7.5	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	15,000,00	\$ 15,000.00
	66 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	108,00	\$ 4,488,00
7.6	2700 CY	Unclassified Excavation	4.50	\$ 12,150.00
9.1	1 En	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
	6 Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	4800.00	
9.2	14 Ea	Dry Mine Seal	6,800,00	\$ 95,200,00
9.3	501F	Underdrain	100.00	\$ 5 000.00
11.0	1.0 AC	Soil Coyer	2000,00	\$ 2,000.00
12.0	LS	Pipe Gate	3000,00	\$ 3000.00
13.0	1 75	ripe date		\$
,				\$
	<u> </u>	,		\$
				\$ ·
				8
				S
personal second	*****************			
		TOTAL		\$261,538.00

Two Hundred and Sixty one thousand Five Hundred,
And Thirty Eight Dollars and No/cents

CHOC CIES.

BOND #261061-02

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE, THE UNDERSIGNED J L PRETZEL CONTRACTING LLC
274 HORSESHOE DRIVE, BRUCETON MILLS, WV 26525 AS PRINCIPAL, AND
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY AS SURETY, ARE HEREBY HELD AND
FIRMLY BOUND UNTO WV DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AS OWNER IN THE
PENAL SUM OF SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED OO/1902 THE PAYMENT OF WHICH, WELL AND
TRULY TO BE HADE, WE HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY BIND OURSELVES, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
SIGNED, THIS 20TH DAY OF OCTOBER , XX 2009
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT WHEREAS THE PRINCIPAL HAS
SUBMITTED TO WV DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION A CERTAIN BID, ATTACHED
HERETO AND HEREBY HADE A PART HEREOF TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN WRITING, FOR THE
SEALING OLD MINE OPENINGS/GOB PILE RECLAMATION, KINGWOOD, WV DEP 14776
·

NOW, THEREFORE,

- (A) If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the alternate,
- (B) If said Bid shall be accepted and the principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the form of contract attached hereto (properly completed in accordance with said Bid) and shall furnish a bond for his faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid-

Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect: It being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

BID BOND: Page 1 of 2

THE SURETY, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HEREBY STIPULATES AND AGREES THAT THE OBLIGATIONS OF SAID SURETY AND ITS BOND SHALL BE IN NO WAY IMPAIRED OR AFFECTED BY ANY EXTENSION OF THE TIME WITHIN WHICH THE OWNER HAY ACCEPT SUCH BID; AND SAID SURETY DOES HEREBY WAIVE NOTICE OF ANY SUCH EXTENSION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PRINCIPAL AND THE SURETY HAVE HEREUNTO SET THEIR HANDS AND SEALS, AND SUCH OF THEM AS ARE CORPORATIONS HAVE CAUSED THEIR CORPORATE SEALS TO BE HERETO AFFIXED AND THESE PRESENTS TO BE SIGNED BY THEIR PROPER OFFICERS. THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST SET FORTH ABOVE.

J L PREIZEL CONTRACINGPRINCIPAL LLC MANAGER

· ·

AMERICAN: CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY

SURETY

BRENDA G. POFF, ATTORNEY-AN-FACT

IMPORTANT -- Surety companies executing bonds must appear on the Tressury Department's most current list (Circular 570 as smended) and be authorized to transact business in the state where the project is located.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Charles W. Manning or Brenda G. Poff of Huntington, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety, providing the bond ****Three Million**** Dollars (\$ **3,000,000.00**). penalty does not exceed This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on March 18, 2011. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and scaled and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 15th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporate Scals







State of California

SS: County of Los Angeles

On this 15th day of July, 2008, before me, Deborah Reese, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1726211 Notary Public - California

Alborah recu

the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I, Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in

Los Angeles County MyComm. Expires Mor (8, 20)1

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 20TH day of OCTOBER

Corporate Seals

Bond No. 261061-02 Agency No.







Jeannie J. Kim, Assistant Secretary

304-379-7788

p.20

NU. 0/14 r. 23

P22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount areafer than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

if this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun,

ANTITRUST:

Oct 20 09 10:48a

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and Interest In and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm. limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies. equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. - 01101

Vendor's Name:	<u>ルルル</u>	29	Continoting	LLC			
Authorized Signature:		2			Date:	9-18-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised					******	•	

Oct 20 09 10:50a

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF W. Va.						
COUNTY OF Preston, TO-WIT:						
I, Charlewe Pretzel, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of <u>JLP etzel Contracting UC</u> and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that <u>TL Pretzel Contracting LLC</u> (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
TL Pretzel Contracting UC (Company Name)						
(Company Name)						
By: Charlene Pretzel						
Title: Office Mgr.						
Date: 10/14/2009						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of Oxfaller 2009						
By Commission expires 4-6-2019						
Official Seal Sharon L. Harsh Official Seal Sharon L. Harsh						
Route 4 Box 126-A (Notary Public)						
My commission expires April 6, 2017 Marth Submitted With the BID IN ORDER TO						
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE						
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF						

Rev March 2009